CENSUS

1841
FICHE 351
ALDRIDGE
Schedule 1
Address Page
Aldridge All
GREAT BARR
Schedule 2
Address Page Address Page
Gough Arms 4 Skip Farm 21
Barr Crescent 5 Rose Cottage 21-22
Bell Tavern 6 Sycamore House 26
Shustock Farm 6 Sycamore Cottage 26-27
Grove Vae Cottage 7 Birmingham Road 27
Malt Shovel 7 Aldridge Lodge 33
Pear Tree Farm 8 Longwood Farm 33
Roy Hall Farm 8 Bull's Head 34
Newton Cottage 8 Vale Cottage
GroveVae Farm 8 Bourne Pool House 34
Stanstead House 9 Bourne Pool 34
Red House 11 Ashbournes Barn 34
Hill House 11 (or Beesom Castle)
Great Barr house 18 Hardwick 34
Great Barr Hall 20 Thornhill 35
Chapel Farm 20 LateLee 35
Pinfold Farm 20 Horns Public House 36
Hayhead 21 Shaws Cottage 37
Wrens Nest 21 Beacon Farm 37



FICHE 352
ARMITAGE WITH HANDSACRE

Schedule 3
Address Page Address
Brereton Cross 5 Birchen Fields
Brereton Hill 5-6 Westfields
Brereton 6-7 Westfields House
Park Farm 7 Toll House
Armitage Park 7-9 Boat House Lane
Ash Tree Bridge 7 The Cottages
LeaHall 7 Handsacre
Booth Hurst 7-8 High Bridge
Holly Bank 8 Bromley lane
Armitage 8-13, 19, Marsh Barn
20-21, 23 Tuppenhurst Lane
Armitage Park 8-9 Handsacre Hall
Armitage Cottage 11 Hood lane
Princes Row 13 Handsacre
FICHE 353
Schedule 4
West Bromwich

West Bromwich Workhouse 41-42
Schedule 5

West Bromwich
except for Workhouse)

Schedule 6

West Bromwich 1-7

FICHE 354

Schedule6 -8

West Bromwich 7 -end
West Bromwich 1-18

Page

13

13

19

19
19-20
22-23
23-25, 25-28
25

25

25
28-29
29

29

10



Schedule 8 -10
Adress

West Bromwich
West Bromwich

Schedule 10 - 11

West Bromwich

Schedule 12

West Bromwich

Schedule 1

Canwsell
Canwell Hall
Canwsell

FICHE 355

Page

18 - end
1-3

FICHE 356

3-end

FICHE 357

FICHE 358



Schedule 2
Address

Moxley
Heathfield
Sandbeads
Woods Bank
Catherine's Cross

Address

Lovey'sLane
Catherine's Cross
Wolverhampton Lane
Catherine's Cross

Cock Street
Blakemore Lane

Schedule 4

King Street
New Road
New Street
Bilston Street

Dale End
Washington Row
Walsall Street
Forster Street
Bell Street

The Green

Bell Street

FICHE 359

DARLASTON
Schedule 3
Page
Address
4-7
7-8 Pinfold Street
8-9
10-15
13-16
Page
Address
16-18
23-35 Great Croft Street
34 Cock Street
40-54
FICHE 360
32-33 Church Street
33-38 Cramphill
Schedule 5
4-11 Eldon Street
11-13 Blockall
13-27 DaeEnd
27-36 Willenhall Street
FICHE 361
23-26 Schedule 6
26
26-28 The Green
28-30 Cock Heath
30-32 Heath
32-39 Butcroft
39 Pardoes' Lane

4-15

Page

15-20
25-32

36-50
50-57

4-10

10-16
16-17
17-18

4-18
23-25
25-27
27-31
31-33



FICHE 362

Schedule 7
Drayton Bassett
FICHE 363
Schedule 8
Address Page Address
Elford Elford Mill
Elford Hall 9 Comberford Lodge
Upfield House
Elford Lowe
FICHE 364
Schedule 9
Chorley 4-7 Farewell Hall
The Hall 5 Mill
Curborough
FICHE 365
Schedule 1-2
Handsworth
FICHE 366
Schedule 2-3
Handsworth

Schedule 4

Page

10
11
11
11

~



Perry Barr

FICHE 367
Schedule 4
Perry Barr

FICHE 368
Schedule 5 Schedule 6
Harbourne Smethwick

FICHE 369
Schedule6 - 8
Smethwick

FICHE 370
Schedule 8
Smethwick

FICHE 371
Schedule 9
Hints

FICHE 372
Schedule 10
Longdon

FICHE 373
Schedule 11

Norton Under Cannock



Schedule 12

Ogley Hay

Schedule 13
Address

Butts lane
North Street
Mill Street
Ryecroft Field
Ryecroft
Canon Street
North Street
Mill Street
Ann Street

St. James Street
Butts

Butts Mill

Schedule 14-15

Shenstone

Schedule 16

Statfold

Page

5-6
6-7

7-8
7-9
9-10
10-13
13-20
25-29
29

FICHE 374

FICHE 375
RUSHALL

Address

Ryecroft
Butts
Cartbridge
Rushall

Long Wood
Caulderfields
Moss Close
Rushall Hall
Old Park
Daw End
Barns Lane
Rushall

Daw End
College Farm
Daw End

FICHE 376

FICHE 377

Page

29-30
30
30
30-34
40

40-41
41
41
42-46
46
47
47



FICHE 378

Schedule 17 Schedule 20
Burntwood Woodhouses
Schedule 18 Schedule 21
Edial Pipe Hill

Schedule 19 Schedule 22

Hammerwich Wall



FICHE 379

WALSALL

Schedule 1 Bowden's Court 43-44
Address Page Schedule 2
High Street 4-5 Upper Rushall Street 4-8
Freeth'sYard 57 Eyland's Court 5
High Street 7-8 Wide Yard 6
Hills Court 7 Middleton's Court 7
George Street 8-13 Lower Rushall Street 8-11
White Lion Yard 13-14 Bridge Street 11-13
High Street 14 Freer Street 13-15
Adams Row 14-16 Goodall Street 15
Digbeth 16-17 Lichfield Street 16
High Street 22 Smith's Yard 16
Cox Court 23 Intown Row 21-25
The Square 24-25 Rushall Street 21-37
Digbeth 25-28 Anchor Yard 28-31
Hobbins Court 26
Talbot Yard 27
George Hotel 28 Address Page
Park Street 28-32
Badger Court 29 Brown's Y ard 30
The Priory (Park Street) 30-31 Day's Court 33-34
ldle Alley 32-34 Ablewell Court 34-35
Park Street 34-40
Marsh Lane 36-38

Address Page
Address Page Paddock Lane 35

Holtshill Lane 37-39
Potato Square 37-38 Rushall Street 39-40
Marklew Court 39 Bowen's Yard 40
Pig Lane 40-41 Brooke's Yard 40-41
Park Street 41-44 Paddock Lane 41
Thomas Court 42 Balls Hill 41-43

FICHE 380

Schedule 3
Balls Hill 43-44
Limmerick 44 Ablewell Street 4-10
Waste entry 44 Tantarra Street 5



Elegant Square
Mill Yard

The Ditch

Twiss Court
Ablewell Street
Trough Court
Rushall Street
Hills Court
Carver's Court
Bull'sHead Yard
Carver'sYard
King'sHead Yard

Rushall Street
Dudley Street
Upper Rushall Street

Schedule 5

Crooked Alley
Gorton's Yard
Birmingham Street
Wedges Y ard
Brooks Yard

10
10-13
13
13-15
14
15-20
16
18
20-22
22
27

27-29
28
29

4-6
6-7
7-10
7-8

Little Hill
Peal Street
Dudley Street
Cox'sYard
Dudley Street
Meeting Yard

Schedule 4

Hall Lane

Cross Street
Bradford Street
Little Newport Street
Great Newport Street
Dudley Street

New Street

Church Street
Spooner'sYard

FICHE 381

Hill Street
Brooks Y ard
Taylors Yard
SdtsYard
Bullocks Row
Old Workhouse

Walsal Borough Prison

29

29-32
32-33
33-35
35-42
38-41

5-11

11-12
12-13
14-15
15-18
21-24
25-32
32-37
35,37

10-18
11
11-12
15-16
16-17
18
22

Walsall Union Workhouse 26-30



SHELFIELD, CLAYHANGER,

Schedule 6
Address

Shelfied

Walsall Wood Grange
Shelfield Lodge
Shelfield Farm 4
Yew Tree

Mill

Green Lane, Shelfield
Coal Heath

Shaver's End

Moss Pits

High Heath

Mob Lane

Goblins Pit
Clayhanger

Catshill

Walsall Wood

WALSALL WOOD
Page Address
4-7 Green Lane, Shelfield
4 Shelfield House
4 Shelfield Causeway
Iron Dish
4 Turnpike Road, W. Wood
5 Lichfield Road
6 Y ew Tree Cottage
6-7 Parsonage, W. Wood
6 Turnpike Road
7-8 Walsall Wood Common
8 Holly Bank, W. Wood
8 Vigo, W. Wood
8-9 Brickkiln Lane, W. Wood
9-10 Hllenders Lane, W. Wood
10 Walsall Wood Common
11-12 Halls Lane

Spoilbank

Pepper Alley

Jigs Nook

Goblin's Pit

Walsal Wood Common

Page

17-18
18
18
18-19
19-20
19
20
20-21
22-23
23-25
23
24
26
26
27
27,28
28
28
28-29
28
29



Schedule 7

Millhouse
Broadstone
Black House
Blakenall Lane
School

Moss Ash

Old Lane

Wall End Lane
Bently Lane

Schedule 7
Address
Elmore Green

Turnpike Road
Short Heath

GOSCOTE, COALPOOL, HARDEN
AND BLAKENALL

Schedule 8

Sneyd Lane
Brickkiln House

Short Heath House

Broad Lane

Longfield House

Hill Lane
Hill House
Short Heath
Bell Lane

Wallington Heath

Field House
Nat Field

BLOXWICH

9-10
12-13
14

Page

25-28
28-30
31-33

8-12
9-12
12-13
14

14

Leamore House
Birchills Lane
Leamore Lane
Birchills

Mill House
Birchills Hall
Birchills Farm
Leamore Lodge
Green Lane, Bloxwich
Anchfield Colliery
Elmore Green

FICHE 382

Address

Sandbank
Lot'sHole

Fishley

Field House
Little Bloxwich
Goscote Lane
Goscote
Goscote Hall
Pug Hole
Goscote Lodge
Coalpool
Harden
Blakenall Lane
Blakenall

14
14-15
15-18
15-16
16
16
16
18
18-19
19
23-25

Page

33-35
35-38

14
14
14-19
24
24-26
26
26
26-27
27-28
28-30
30-31
31-37



Schedule 9

Mill Lane
Bloxwich Field
Pinfold

Schedule 10
Address

Pool Street
Bank Street

Address

Bank Street
Bank Cottage
Bank Street
Pool Street
Bott Lane
Paddock Hill
Lime Pit Hill
TheLimes
Birmingham Road
Wood End Road
The EIms
Springhill
May Fields
Five Lanes
Lions Den
Bank Street
Ginnity
Wood End
Hay Head
Holtshill Lane
Paddock Hill

SHORT HEATH

4-5
5-10
10-12

Thelndies
Turnpike Road
Elmore Green
Short Heath

WALSALL

FICHE 383

Bank Street
Schedule 11

Windmill Hamlet
Love Lane Cottages
White Hall

Oertons Farm
Palfrey Green
Fullbrook

Address

Bagnall's Brick Yard
Fletchers Yard
Potters Lodge
Gorway House
Birmingham Road
Spring Hill House

12-14
14

14-16
16-21

g

DO OOO,



Terrace
Birmingham Street
Grove Terrace
'Black Boy'
Black Boy Yard
Field Gate
Mallins Ruin
Windmill
BelleVue
Sandymount
Doveridge Place
Windmill Houses
Folley House
Prospect Row
Caldmore

Spur Hall
Doveridge

Maw Green
Little London
Spring Cottage
Doveridge

Field Gate

Birmingham Road/Street

Wiggins Farm
Orlando Street

Address

Barley Field
Windmill

Newhall Street
Prospect Row
Windmill Street
Bradbury Court
Caldmore Terrace

Schedule 12

Townend Bank
Shaw's Alley

Mutton Row
Wolverhampton Lane
Marsh Lane

Schedule 13

6 Lower Dudley Street
7-8 Mountrath Street
7 Cross Street
9 Hall Lane
9 St. Mary's Mount
9-11 Orlando Place
11-12 Barley Field
12-14
14 Schedule 12
14
14-15 Lichfield Street
15 Hatherton Street
15
15-16
16-20 Address
18
20 Bridgeman Place
20-24 Grand Stand
22-24 Bradford Street
22 St. Mary's Row
24 Noah's Ark
24 New Mills
24 Lower Pleck
25 Pleck
29-30 Rough Waste
Bescot
Bescot Hall
Page James Bridge
Park Hill
30 Parkes Farm
31 Moat House
31-32 Park Brook
32, 37-39 Pleck Lane
33-37 Bridgeman Street
33-34 Lichfield Street
39 Townend Bank
FICHE 384
27-32 Stafford Street
32-34 Blue Lane
34-35 Green Lane
35-42 Stafford Street
42-45 Blue Lane
Birchills

Taylor's Buildings

39-42
40-41, 43
42

42

42

4-6
6-8

Pege
8-9

9-11
11

11
11-12
12
12-16
16-17
17
17-18
18
18-19
19

19

20

20

20
20-21
26-27

4-11
11-17
17-23
23-24
29

29

30



Francis Street
Birchills Lane
Birchills

Hollyhedge Lane
Birchills

Reedswood Lane
Birchills

Green Lane

Summer Row
Whitehouse Buildings

Address

Ryecroft Street
St. John Street
Red Lion Street
Portland Street
Portland Place
Garden Walk

Wednesbury

Weeford

30-31 Bentley Moor

31-34 Reedswood

33 Birchills Old Field

34 Reedswood

35

37-38 Schedule 14

38-47

41-47 Stafford Street

47 Deadman's Lane

47 Short Acre
Long Acre

FICHE 385

Schedule 15

Page Address

22-30 Wisemore

31-33 Pinfold Square

33-34 St. Paul's Street

34-38 St. Paul's Close

38 St. Paull's Street

38-39 Wisemore

FICHE 386-390

FICHE 391

35
35
35-36
36-37

4-10

10-15
15-18

Page

3-17
17
17-19
19
19-20
20



Schedule 1

Park Brook Farm
Bentley Mill
Cottages
Bentley House

County Bridge Cottages

Lodge Farm

Schedule 2

Wolverhampton Lane

Brownhills Lane
Pelsall Wood

Address

Fishley
TaylorsLane
Mouse Hill
Chapmans Lane
Heath End
Bush Inn

6-7
7-9

Page

9-10
16
16-17
17
17-18

FICHE 392

BENTLEY

Wood Cottage

Sneyd Brook
Brookhouse

Wood Farm

Bentley Hay Cottages
Stone Row

Pouk Hill

The Furnaces

Bentley Hall

PELSALL

Pot House
Pelsall Common
Fordbrook

Address

Pelsall Common
Bricklayer's Arms
Admira Rodney
New buildings
Kings Arms

Hall Lane

Pelsall Town
Ryders Ease
Pelsall Hall

5-6

7-8
9-11
11

11
11-12

18
18
18-19

Page

20-27
22
25
25-26
27
27-28
28
30
31



Schedule 3

The Heath

Thorn Croft

Newbolds

Bickford Harbour Gate
Rumbelows

Bickford Harbour Bar

High Street
Church Street
Graisley Lane

Schedule 4

Rookery Street
Canad Side
New Cross
Wolverhampton Road
New Street
New Invention
Allen's Rough
Snapes

Lapley Hayes
Copy House
Kitchen Lane
Black Halve
Lock House

WEDNESFIELD

4-16-18 Cannock Road

16-17 Railway Station

17-18 Wednesfield Heath

17 Old Heath

17 Grove Street

17 Grove Terrace
High Street

FICHE 393

41-44 Castle House

44-48 Ashmore Hall

48-50 Lintels (The Linthouse)
Perry Hall
Broad Lane
March End

4-10 Neachell

10 Moseley Hole

10 Walsal Road

10-11 Buggins Lane

11-12 Wood End

18-20 Prestwood

20 Wood Hayes

20 Long Knowle

20 Pear Tree P.H.

20 Hungary Hall

20 Moathouse

21 Woodend

21 Lichfield Street

17

18
24-26,28-29
26-28

29-22

33-34
40-45-41

21
21
21-23
28
28
28-31
31-32
32
32
33-35
41-42
42
42-43
43-44

51
51-54
54-56



Schedule 5
Address

Walsall Street

Address

Walsall Street
King Street
Russell Street
King Street
Birmingham Street
Walsall Road

Rose Hill
Waterglade
Railway Station
Dimminsdale
Whitehouse Field

Schedule 6

Wolverhampton Street
Summerford Place

Stafford Street
Wood Street

Schedule 7

Cross Street
Hall Street
John Street
Union Street

WILLENHALL

Page
18
FICHE 394
Page Address
18-19 Green
25-30 Crescent
30-33 Bilston Road
33 Mill House
33-37 Waterglade
43
FICHE 394
55-58 Lichfield Street
58-63 Old Square, Lichfield St.
59-60 Mount Pleasant
63-65 Bell Alley
65 Stafford Street
4-17
17-21
FICHE 395
38-44 Workhouse Lane
44-46 Bilston Road
Hymn Farm
Bunkers Hill
Moseley Hole
4-11 Noose Lane
11-13 Portobello
13-17
17-23

Page

43-45
45-51
51
51
51-55

27-35
31
32
35-36
36-38

23

29

29-30
30-31
31-34
34-35
41-54



Schedule 8
Address

Portobello
Little London

Address

Little London

Schedule 9

New Invention
Short Heath
Lane Head
Sandbeds
Island

Schedule 10

Adbaston

Page

4-15

21-22

FICHE 396

Page Address

22-36 Pool Hayes
Monmore Lane
Ashmore Lake
Pool Hayes

4-10

10-25,30

26-30

36-41

41-44

1-4

Page

42,47
42-49
49-50
50



	Census 1841

